TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preco Electronics, Inc.		04/23/2013	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precise MRM LLC
Street Address:	501 E. Cliff Road
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233873	PRECISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6123678738

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com, kerry.thompson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thomburg - K. Thompson Address Line 1: 225 S. 6th Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal
Signature:	/kthompson/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRECISE - Assignment#page1.tif source=PRECISE - Assignment#page2.tif source=PRECISE - Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0204

\$40.00 323387

NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Preco Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, with its principal place of business at 10335 West Emerald Street, Boise, Idaho 83704 United States of America ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the rights in the United States and its territories in and to the service mark and United States service mark registration identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, PreCise MRM LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at 501 East Cliff Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, United States of America ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the United States and its territories in and to the Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Service Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Service Mark, throughout the United States and its territories, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one or more dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Service Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Service Mark, throughout the United States and its territories, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present or future infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, nunc pro tune and effective July 1, 2009.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate this assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

PRECO ELECTRONICS, INC.

James P Bass

Title: President and CEO

Dated: April 23, 2013

STATE OF IDAHO)	
		i ss.
ADA COUNTY):	

On the 23rd day of April, 2013, before me personally appeared James R. Bean to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President and CEO of PRECO ELECTRONICS, INC., and that he executed the above assignment on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires 7/28/2016



SCHEDULE "A"

MARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER

PRECISE

3233873

685733_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0207 RECORDED: 04/23/2013